PUBLISH: Friday, December 14, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 17, 2007.

Certified to before me this December 14, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/2/2007 to 11/26/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/17/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Anthony Motor Parts
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Everett Drainage

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Heller Nursery

Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts

Smith, Jan

Johnson, Joseph M.

Carty, Karen

Kiess Electric

Mark's Heating

Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick
Pitney-Bowes

Quik Stop

Safety Systems

Shifferly Dodge

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Three Rivers Barricade An
Trisha Hockemeyer
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Cook, Russell E.

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
The Sign It Shop

Bioject, Inc.

Amount Yendor
743.97 Adams Memorial Hospital
2.77 Adams County Treasurer
812.93 American Health Care
128.00 Appraisal Research Corpor
163.10 Baker And Sons Plumbing &
180.89 Beam, Longest, And Neff
85.31 Brown, Blair A.
75.00 Brateman's
4,704.46 Bowers, Charles
76.02 City Of Decatur
406.21 Complete Printing Service
17,095.53 Craigville Telephone Comp
20.00 Sigworth, Darrell W.
201.97 Erie Haven
28,699.40 Geneva Police Department
907.06 Gordon Food Service
423.73 Harvey's Tool Service
19.47 Helena Chemical
169.90 Hilty Engine Service
138.00 Indiana University
1,573.38 J & K Communications
20.00 Janitors Supply Company
240.00 K-Mart
17.60 Werich, Kelly
542.74 Gresla, Mark S. Md
157.90 Meshberger Brothers Stone
795.97 Monroe Trophy
997.86 National District Attorne

3,614.98 Park Center, Inc.

1,136.23 Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
228.00 Professional Software Cor
215.95 Smith, Ralph, Jr.

4,020.00 Selking International

37.65 Sport Form
567.72 Baumann, Steve
692.01 Summit Radiology
400.00 Smith, Teryl R.
3,116.49 Sheets, Thomas Wade
4,453.23 Tri-State First Aid
55.75 U.S. Postmaster

1,246.30 Victoria Ellis
153.61 Wembhoff Land Surveying, |

1,081.00 Rex King

20.00 Adams County Extension Education Fur
27,154.90 Tkon Office Solutions
110.00 Embarq
1,224.39 Adams County Highway Department
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Amount

42,287.74
83,935.60
420.16
2,458.33
814.18
2,085.74
6,493.75
1,373.34
2,302.92
726.98
1,452.50
119.60
12.76
1,266.98
48.00
2,462.04
627.32
286.40
108.89
950.00
1,738.75
38.70
691.10
129.24
407.88
26,572.89
32.50
95.00
76,125.00
41.80
75.00
7.48
347.43
346.00
20.00
40.00
280.43
522.34
43.15
14,118.00
20.00
596.60
4.40
263.15
2,384.12
6,980.78
609.12

12/11/2007




Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Rudd Equipment

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Myers Furniture

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Overhead Door

Energy Products

Don Myers Plumbing

Boyce Forms - Systems

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Dan M. Elzey

RDJ Specialties, Inc.

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Angie Hall

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Work Wear Express
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Roth Electric

Impac

Mary A. Kitson

Rydin Decal

Adams County Sheriff

Stamp Fulfillment Services
National Pen Corporation
Michael G. Werling

Richard L. Crider

Edglo Laboratories, Inc.
Priority 1

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Berntsen International, Inc.
Neil Keller

Grainger

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc

Kids Law

Hansen Fitness

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Henry R. Mayer

Lynn Selking

Supernova Techologies, Inc.
Landon Patterson

IN Assoc. of Public Health Physicians
Moore Medical Corporation
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Alan Baumgartner

John August

SDS Communications

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
James E. Taylor, DDS

60,833.76
132.90
480.00

24,876.51
999.81
117.28
214.75
226.37
236.21
219.76

3,276.63
20.00
264.41
175.00
16,660.30
23.20
104.66
24.20
126.97

39,289.79

40,065.92
180.20

1,130.00
58.55
47.00

457.14
208.24
186.00
1,380.60
303.91
742.50
20.00
60.00

1,315.00

70.88
682.48
240.00
27.24
334.50
3,276.00
655.25

5,385.00
19.00
20.00
20.00

4,721.14
32.67

100.00
264.91
57.22
170.00
11.00
39.73
135.00
336.00
190.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Purdue University
Association Of Prosecutin
International Assoc.Of El
Tri County Excavating
Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage
B & K Hydraulics

Darlene Black

Mclntosh, Jeffrey A.
Indiana Farm Bureau
Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Mclntire Heating

Matthew Bender

Arthur J. Booth

Lexis-Nexis

Viking Business Products
Pepper York

Adams County Truck Repair
Piqua Repair

Meteorlogix

Treasurer, State of Indiana
MPH Industries

Leslie W. Marckel

Indiana Election Division
Harvest Land Co-op

ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Ohlin Sales, Inc.

Kimberly A. Jackson
Kendall Electric, Inc.

John Stahley

Uricks Trucking

Galen Bauman

Larry Weaver

GIS Product Solutions
Standard Register Company
Park Center, Inc.

Blumberg / Excelsior
Daniel J. Michaels

Bluhm Enterprises

Verizon Wireless
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Department of Homeland Security
Reggie L. Swygart

CDW Government, Inc.
Global GOVT SYX Services
Cintas Location #G64
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
March of Dimes

Spam Soap
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160.00
27.80
30.00

6,131.94
500.00
16.00
147.65
535.00
50.00
22.44
20.00
33.50
240.00
1,325.15
192.65
75.00
179.65
20.00
210.00
284.43
29.98
591.00
279.78
462.00
30,660.00
119.22
20.00
750.00
48.88
858.00
3.08
46.80
2,941.26
46.30
2,250.00
1,862.50
240.00
30.00

12,000.00

60.94
200.00
248.00

20.00

1,035.00
1,184.22
702.65

20.00
120.00

20.00

7,286.12
342.04
1,275.25
205.99
4,832.86
65.95
1,350.00
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Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Kerry L. Steiner

Decatur Ace Hardware

Radio Shack

Primco, Inc.

Dave Delong General Carpentry
Adams County Lifelong Learning Cente
First Response

Michael W. Baker

Marjorie Azzara-Lister

ScriptLogic

Francesca Torres

Oakwood Association %James Newton

279.90
134.87
506.50
61.60
67.62
9.96
171,022.51
2,770.00
450.00
927.21
5.72
11.88
347.85
25.00
67.65

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Harris Forms

National 4-H Council-Supply Service

National Association of Counties
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Kevin McIntosh

Verizon North

Kroger

HSBC Business Solutions

Mark Cook

Eric Beer

Miller Scale & Food Machines, Inc.

Home Depot Credit Services
Sally Erxleben

Direct Fitness Solutions
Fort Wayne Spring Service

Grand Total

427.25
24.62
696.00
6,006.00
20.00
196.83
455.36
164.98
240.00
222.00
64.87
790.19
25.00
5,845.00
62.69

877,275.15
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