

PUBLISH: Friday, December 14, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 17, 2007.

Certified to before me this December 14, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/2/2007 to 11/26/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/17/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	743.97	Adams Memorial Hospital	42,287.74
Adams County Solid Waste	2.77	Adams County Treasurer	83,935.60
Indiana Michigan Power	812.93	American Health Care	420.16
Anthony Motor Parts	128.00	Appraisal Research Corpor	2,458.33
Arnold Lumber Company	163.10	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	814.18
Barney's Auto Electric Se	180.89	Beam, Longest, And Neff	2,085.74
Berne Tri-Weekly News	85.31	Brown, Blair A.	6,493.75
Hoosier Blue Flame	75.00	Brateman's	1,373.34
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	4,704.46	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Cintas Location #338	76.02	City Of Decatur	726.98
Decatur True Value	406.21	Complete Printing Service	1,452.50
Computer Systems, Inc.	17,095.53	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	12.76
Decatur Daily Democrat	201.97	Erie Haven	1,266.98
Everett Drainage	28,699.40	Geneva Police Department	48.00
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	907.06	Gordon Food Service	2,462.04
Grimm's Auto	423.73	Harvey's Tool Service	627.32
Haywood Printing Company	19.47	Helena Chemical	286.40
Heller Nursery	169.90	Hilty Engine Service	108.89
Indiana State Police Trai	138.00	Indiana University	950.00
Innovative Concepts	1,573.38	J & K Communications	1,738.75
Smith, Jan	20.00	Janitors Supply Company	38.70
Johnson, Joseph M.	240.00	K-Mart	691.10
Carty, Karen	17.60	Werich, Kelly	129.24
Kiess Electric	542.74	Gresla, Mark S. Md	407.88
Mark's Heating	157.90	Meshberger Brothers Stone	26,572.89
Minds Eye Graphics	795.97	Monroe Trophy	32.50
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	997.86	National District Attorne	95.00
Nipsco	3,614.98	Park Center, Inc.	76,125.00
Miller, Patrick	1,136.23	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	41.80
Pitney-Bowes	228.00	Professional Software Cor	75.00
Quik Stop	215.95	Smith, Ralph, Jr.	7.48
Safety Systems	4,020.00	Selking International	347.43
Shifferly Dodge	37.65	Sport Form	346.00
Embarq Communications, Inc.	567.72	Baumann, Steve	20.00
Stone-Street Quarries	692.01	Summit Radiology	40.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	400.00	Smith, Teryl R.	280.43
Print Shop	3,116.49	Sheets, Thomas Wade	522.34
Three Rivers Barricade An	4,453.23	Tri-State First Aid	43.15
Trisha Hockemeyer	55.75	U.S. Postmaster	14,118.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,246.30	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Welder Services, Inc.	153.61	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	596.60
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,081.00	Rex King	4.40
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Adams County Extension Education Fur	263.15
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	27,154.90	Ikon Office Solutions	2,384.12
The Sign It Shop	110.00	Embarq	6,980.78
Bioject, Inc.	1,224.39	Adams County Highway Department	609.12

Imi Irving Material, Inc.	60,833.76	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	160.00
Rudd Equipment	132.90	Paul Norr	27.80
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	480.00	Tom Magnan	30.00
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	24,876.51	Purdue University	6,131.94
Myers Furniture	999.81	Association Of Prosecutin	500.00
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	117.28	International Assoc.Of El	16.00
Overhead Door	214.75	Tri County Excavating	147.65
Energy Products	226.37	Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage	535.00
Don Myers Plumbing	236.21	B & K Hydraulics	50.00
Boyce Forms - Systems	219.76	Darlene Black	22.44
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.63	McIntosh, Jeffrey A.	20.00
Dan M. Elzey	20.00	Indiana Farm Bureau	33.50
RDJ Specialties, Inc.	264.41	Michael M. Mahan	240.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	175.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,325.15
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	16,660.30	Hull Brothers, Inc.	192.65
Angie Hall	23.20	McIntire Heating	75.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	104.66	Matthew Bender	179.65
Kristina Buckner	24.20	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Work Wear Express	126.97	Lexis-Nexis	210.00
Benicomp, Inc	39,289.79	Viking Business Products	284.43
Harvest Land Co-op	40,065.92	Pepper York	29.98
Wal-Mart	180.20	Adams County Truck Repair	591.00
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	1,130.00	Piqua Repair	279.78
Roth Electric	58.55	Meteorlogix	462.00
Impac	47.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	30,660.00
Mary A. Kitson	457.14	MPH Industries	119.22
Rydin Decal	208.24	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff	186.00	Indiana Election Division	750.00
Stamp Fulfillment Services	1,380.60	Harvest Land Co-op	48.88
National Pen Corporation	303.91	ERS Wireless Communications	858.00
Michael G. Werling	742.50	Connie Ellenberger	3.08
Richard L. Crider	20.00	Ohlin Sales, Inc.	46.80
Edglo Laboratories, Inc.	60.00	Kimberly A. Jackson	2,941.26
Priority 1	1,315.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	46.30
McKesson Medical - Surgical	70.88	John Stahley	2,250.00
Berntsen International, Inc.	682.48	Uricks Trucking	1,862.50
Neil Keller	240.00	Galen Bauman	240.00
Grainger	27.24	Larry Weaver	30.00
Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	334.50	GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Standard Register Company	60.94
Kids Law	655.25	Park Center, Inc.	200.00
Hansen Fitness	5,385.00	Blumberg / Excelsior	248.00
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	19.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Bluhm Enterprises	1,035.00
Lynn Selking	20.00	Verizon Wireless	1,184.22
Supernova Technologies, Inc.	4,721.14	Stationair's Express	702.65
Landon Patterson	32.67	Karla Marbach	20.00
IN Assoc. of Public Health Physicians	100.00	Department of Homeland Security	120.00
Moore Medical Corporation	264.91	Reggie L. Swygart	20.00
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	57.22	CDW Government, Inc.	7,286.12
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	170.00	Global GOVT SYX Services	342.04
Alan Baumgartner	11.00	Cintas Location #G64	1,275.25
John August	39.73	Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	205.99
SDS Communications	135.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	4,832.86
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	336.00	March of Dimes	65.95
James E. Taylor, DDS	190.00	Spam Soap	1,350.00

Mediacom	279.90	Harris Forms	427.25
Richard F. Thompson	134.87	National 4-H Council-Supply Service	24.62
Office Depot	506.50	National Association of Counties	696.00
Kerry L. Steiner	61.60	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	6,006.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	67.62	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
Radio Shack	9.96	Verizon North	196.83
Primco, Inc.	171,022.51	Kroger	455.36
Dave DeLong General Carpentry	2,770.00	HSBC Business Solutions	164.98
Adams County Lifelong Learning Cente	450.00	Mark Cook	240.00
First Response	927.21	Eric Beer	222.00
Michael W. Baker	5.72	Miller Scale & Food Machines, Inc.	64.87
Marjorie Azzara-Lister	11.88	Home Depot Credit Services	790.19
ScriptLogic	347.85	Sally Erxleben	25.00
Francesca Torres	25.00	Direct Fitness Solutions	5,845.00
Oakwood Association %James Newton	67.65	Fort Wayne Spring Service	62.69
		Grand Total	<u>877,275.15</u>